BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Officers

Dr. Robert Wilson, III Chairman

Otis McDaniel Vice Chairman

James Arrington Secretary

Harrell Moore Financial Secretary

Paul Carney Treasurer

Dr. Joel McCloud, Jr. Chaplain

Directors

Jesse Webb Lorenzo Ogden Col. Palmer Sullins, Jr.

Ex-officio

Kymberly Holland Alumni Affairs

Willie Slater
Athletics Director



TUSKEGEE UNIVERSITY ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME

Honoring Tuskegee's Athletic Legends

To: Members of the Tuskegee University Athletic Hall of Fame

From: Dr. Robert Wilson, III, Chair

Re: Board of Directors Election – "Canvas Ballot (Primary)"

Members, it is time to elect new members of the Hall of Fame to fill the (5) seats on the Hall of Fame Board of Directors. As you know the Board of Directors is the principle representatives of the Hall of Fame. This body is responsible for managing and conducting business in accordance with the constitution which includes:

- Overseeing the general operation and activities of the Hall of Fame
- Serving as a liaison for Hall of Fame relations with the University
- Overseeing the nomination and selection of TUAHOF member candidates
- Planning and implementing the induction ceremony
- Fundraising activities
- Developing and awarding scholarship as funds become available

The current Board of Directors is comprised of eleven (11) members:

- 1. The Coord. of Alumni Affairs and Reunion Programs Kimberly Holland
- 2. The Athletic Director Tuskegee University Willie Slater
- 3. Five members of the Hall of Fame elected during even years by members of the Hall of Fame. A term is 4 years with no limit to number of terms one can serve.

Paul Carney

Harrell Moore

Otis McDaniel

Jesse Webb

Robert Wilson III

4. Four members at large – Elected by the Board of Directors. May be alumni or others who show support for the Hall of Fame and athletics.

James Arrington Lorenzo Ogden Joel McCloud, Jr. Palmer Sullins, Jr.

Please use the enclosed form to make your nomination for Board of Directors. The canvas ballot must be returned not later than June 1, 2020 in the enclosed envelope or via email at tuskegeehof@gmail.com.

P.O. Box 289 | Tuskegee Institute, Alabama 36087 www.tuskegeehof.org